Infineon Technologies - MB95F108AJWPMC-GE1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

the parallel programmer as follows:
• Program m i ng Method
1) Set the type code of the parallel programmer to “17222”.
2) Load program data to programmer addresses 71000H to 7FFFFH.
3) Programmed by parallel programmer
Package Applicable adapter model Parallel programmers
FPT-64P-M24 TEF110-108F35AP AF9708 (Ver 02.35G or more)
AF9709/B (Ver 02.35G or more)
AF9723+AF9834 (Ver 02.08E or more)FPT-64P-M23 TEF110-108F36AP
*: Programmer addresses are equivalent to CPU addresses, used when the parallel programmer programs
data into Flash memory.
These programmer addresses are used for the parallel programmer to program or erase data in Flash
memory.
Flash memory CPU address Programmer address*
SA1 (4 Kbytes)
1000H 71000H
1FFFH 71FFFH
SA2 (4 Kbytes)
2000H 72000H
2FFFH 72FFFH
SA3 (4 Kbytes)
3000H 73000H
3FFFH 73FFFH
SA4 (16 Kbytes)
4000H 74000H
7FFFH 77FFFH
SA5 (16 Kbytes)
8000H 78000H
BFFFH 7BFFFH
SA6 (4 Kbytes)
C000H 7C000H
CFFFH 7CFFFH
SA7 (4 Kbytes)
D000H 7D000H
DFFFH 7DFFFH
SA8 (4 Kbytes)
E000H 7E000H
EFFFH 7EFFFH
SA9 (4 Kbytes)
F000H 7F000H
FFFFH 7FFFFH
Lo
w
er
 b
an
k
U
pp
er
 b
an
k
• MB95F108AMS/F108ANS/F108AJS/F108AMW/F108ANW/F108AJW (60 Kbytes)
DS07-12614-5E   17
MB95100AM Series
Flash RAM Address #1 Address #2
MB95F104AMS/F104ANS/F104AJS
16 Kbytes 512 bytes 0280H C000H
MB95F104AMW/F104ANW/F104AJW
MB95F106AMS/F106ANS/F106AJS
32 Kbytes 1 Kbyte 0480H 8000H
MB95F106AMW/F106ANW/F106AJW
MB95F108AMS/F108ANS/F108AJS
60 Kbytes 2 Kbytes 0880H 1000H
MB95F108AMW/F108ANW/F108AJW
DS07-12614-5E   21